AEROSMITH FASTENING SYSTEMS TOOL, FASTENER & PARTS WARRANTY

TOOL, FASTENER AND PARTS WARRANTY

The length of this guarantee is **one year** from date of purchase by the **original retail purchaser.** During this period, Aerosmith Fastening Systems will repair or replace at Aerosmith's option, any original part, fastener or parts for the original retail purchaser. This will be done free of charge, provided the parts are determined defective in materials or workmanship upon examination by Aerosmith Fastening Systems (exception: rubber o-rings and seals, driver blades and other wear products). Any replacement tool, fastener or part provided will carry a warranty for the balance of the period of warranty applicable to the part it replaces.

This warranty will be honored, only if:

- A. Clean, dry, regulated compressed air has been used, at air pressure not exceeding the maximum indicated by Aerosmith tool specifications;
- B. No evidence of abuse or failure to follow recommended operational maintenance, or modification of the tool is present (read the Aerosmith Operator Manual for use and maintenance instructions).
- C. When repair of replacement parts or tools is necessary, the original retail purchaser must return the complete tool, fastener or part, with transportation prepaid, to Aerosmith Fastening Systems, with purchase receipt or other positive proof that the part or tool is within the warranty period.

This warranty is the only warranty on this tool, fastener or part and all other warranties, whether oral, written, express, or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are excluded, buyer's or user's remedies are solely and exclusively as stated above. Aerosmith Fastening Systems shall in no event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, or special damages, in no event, whether as a result of a breach of contract warranty, tort (including negligence) or otherwise, shall Aerosmith Fastening Systems' liability exceed the price of the tool, fastener or part which has given rise to the claim or liability. Any liability connected with the use of this tool, fastener or part shall terminate upon the expiration of the warranty period specified above.

Aerosmith Fastening Systems 5621 Dividend Road Indianapolis, IN 46241 (800) 528-8183 (317) 243-5959

